
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2416
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
BY-PASS ON NH - 7
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of a by-pass on the National Highway Number-7 at Katni was approved in the Eighth Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the present status of the construction thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The construction of Katni by-pass on National Highway-7 was not sanctioned in the Eighth Five Year Plan. It has been taken up on BOT basis.

(b) The present physical progress of the work is about 10%.
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